# Exam Number/Code:C2010-517

**Exam Name:** IBM Workload Automation V9.2 Implementation

Version: Demo

# **QUESTION NO: 1**

Which utility checks the SOAP port number used by an IBM Tivoli Workload Scheduler instance?

- A. backupConfig.sh
- B. modifyThreadPool.sh
- C. showHostProperties.sh
- D. showDataSourceProperties.sh

Answer: C

## QUESTION NO: 2

When uninstalling an IBM Tivoli Workload Scheduler agent from a Windows computer, the to wsinst command is run using which option?

- A. Java
- B. Python
- C. Windows PowerShell
- D. Windows Visual Basic Script

Answer: A

#### **QUESTION NO: 3**

How is a successful IBM Tivoli Workload Scheduler agent installation confirmed?

- A. Check the master domain manager processes.
- B. Review the output writtento theinstallation logs.
- C. Review the IBM WebSphere Application Server installation logs.
- D. Confirm if the agent is visible from the Dynamic Workload Console.

Answer: D

# QUESTION NO: 4

Which task would a Dynamic Workload Console user use to check for a full mailbox on a fault- tolerant agent? A. Connections B. Check Health Status C. Monitor Operator Messages D. Monitor Computers on Broker Answer: C **QUESTION NO: 5** Which file is used to store common options when configuring IBM Tivoli Workload Scheduler for Applications SAP R/3? A. r3opts B. globalopts C. <XA> r3opts D. r3batch.opts Answer: D Reference:http://ordonnancement.org/pdf c3212785.pdf(page 131) **QUESTION NO: 6** Which IBM WebSphere Application Server utility is used to change the j2cPassword property? A. updateWas.sh B. changeHostProperties.sh C. changeSecurityProperties.sh D. changeDataSourceProperties.sh Answer: D

http://www-01.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/SSRULV\_8.6.0/com.ibm.tivoli.itws.doc\_

Reference:

8.6/awsadpwdaction 5.htm

# **QUESTION NO: 7**

What are the two main object types of event management plug-ins?

- A. Alert
- B. Action
- C. Condition
- D. Reporting
- E. Monitoring

Answer: B,C

## Reference:

http://www-01.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/SSGSPN\_8.6.0/com.ibm.tivoli.itws.doc \_8.6/awsdx\_topics/a wsdxeventmanagementplug-in.htm?lang=fr

# **QUESTION NO: 8**

What are three parameters that can be configured in the localopts file?

- A. plan auditing
- B. mailman caching
- C. agent SSL configuration
- D. netman configuration parameters
- E. number of days tosave job statistics
- F. maximum length of the preproduction plan in days

Answer: B,C,F

# **QUESTION NO: 9**

Which workstation type is required when defining the workstation definition for a dynamic domain manager configured as a backup?

- A. FTA
- **B. AGENT**
- C. BROKER
- D. MANAGER

Answer: B

Reference:http://www-01.ibm.com/support/knowledgecenter/SSGSPN\_9.1.0/com.ibm.tiv oli.itws.doc\_9.1/distr/src\_tsweb/

General\_Help/awsrgworkstationconcept.htm?cp=SSGSPN\_9.1.0%2F4-6-8-0-0

QUESTION NO: 10

When is a local parameter in a job scheduled turn on a fault-tolerant agent (FTA) resolved?

A. When the job runs.

B. When the job stream is defined.

C. When the FINAL job stream runs.

D. When the job stream is submitted.

Answer: D

**QUESTION NO: 11** 

Which statement is true when allowing users to authenticate with the same credentials when they use the composer command and the Dynamic Workload Console (DWC)?

A. Configure Federated Repositories in the IBM WebSphere Application Server (WAS).

B. Configure WAS touse the same directory repository.

C. Configure both instances of WAS touse the same LTPA token keys.

D. Configure direct connections between the DWC and themaster domain manager using SSLcertificates.

Answer: C

QUESTION NO: 12

Which two processes are specific to the dynamic agent?

A. agent

B. writer

C. mailman

D. batchman

E. JobManager

Answer: D,E